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RESEARCH DATABASE MANAGER LIST 
 
Department of Social & Health Services: 
Database Division Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

Substance 
abuse 
treatment  
(TARGET ) 

Division of 
Behavioral 
Health & 
Recovery 

Can Du 
 

360.725.3809 
 
 

can.du@dshs.wa.gov 
 

CPS and child 
welfare 
(FAMLINK) 

Children’s 
Administration 

Tammy 
Cordova 

360.902.7909 
 
 

cordotk@dshs.wa.gov 
 
 

Psychiatric 
inpatient 
records 
(Eastern &  
Western State 
Hospitals) 

Mental Health 
Systems 

ESH CEO: 
Dorothy 
Sawyer 
 
WSH CEO: 
Cheryl 
Strange 

509.299.4351 
 
 
 
 
253.756.2870 

sawyedl@dshs.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
cheryl.strange@dshs.wa.gov 

Child Study & 
Treatment 
Center 

Mental Health 
Systems 

CEO: 
Rick 
Mehlman 

253.756.2735 rick.mehlman@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Mental health 
treatment 
records 
(Service 
Utilization 
Database) 

Division of 
Behavioral 
Health & 
Recovery 

Can Du 360.902.3809 
 
 
 

can.du@dshs.wa.gov 
 
 
 

Child support 
(SEMS)  

Division of 
Child Support 

Rena Hect 
 
 

360.664.5442 
 

rena.hect@dshs.wa.gov 

Developmental 
Disabilities 
Administration 

Division of 
Developmental 
Disabilities 

Marci Arthur 360.725.3411 marci.arthur@dshs.wa.gov 

TANF, Basic 
food, ACES, 
other public 
assistance 

Economic 
Services 
Administration 

George Xu 360.725.0680 george.xu@dshs.wa.gov 

Juvenile 
Offenders 

Juvenile 
Rehabilitation 
Administration 

Sarah Veele 360.902.8406 veelesl@dshs.wa.gov 

 
* The Economic Services Administration will require researchers to sign a data sharing agreement, in 
addition to the Confidentiality Agreement required by RCW 42.48. 
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Department of Health: 
Database Division Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

Hospital 
discharge 
(CHARS) 

Center for 
Health 
Statistics 

Mariana 
Rosenthal 

360.236.4366 mariana.rosenthal@doh.wa.gov 

HIV/AIDS 
Reporting 
System 
(HARS) 

Infectious 
Disease & 
Reproductive 
Health 

Tom 
Jaenicke 

360.236.3409 tom.jaenicke@doh.wa.gov 

Health 
professions 
licensing 
surveys 

Health 
Systems 
Quality 
Assurance 

Lisa 
Hodgson 

360.236.2927 lisa.hodgson@doh.wa.gov 

Health 
professions 
licensing 
records 

Health 
Systems 
Quality 
Assurance 

Shellie 
Carpenter 

360.236.4674 shellie.carpenter@doh.wa.gov 

Newborn 
screening 
bloodspots 

Public Health 
Laboratories 

John 
Thompson 

206.441.5531 john.thompson@doh.wa.gov 

State Cancer 
Registry 
(WSCR) 

Community 
Wellness & 
Prevention 

Mahesh 
Keitheri 
Cheteri 

 
360.236.3669 

mahesh.keithericheteri 
@doh.wa.gov 

Vital records Center for 
Health 
Statistics 

Mariana 
Rosenthal 

360.236.4366 mariana.rosenthal@doh.wa.gov 

Trauma 
Registry 
(WSTR) 

Emergency 
Medical & 
Trauma 
Prevention 

Therese 
Hansen 
 

360.236.2869 therese.hansen@doh.wa.gov 

STD registry Infectious 
Disease & 
Reproductive 
Health 

Mark Aubin 360.236.3467 mark.aubin@doh.wa.gov 

TB 
Information 
Management 
System 
(TIMS) 

Infectious 
Disease & 
Reproductive 
Health 

Claudia 
Catastini 

360.236.3458 claudia.catastini@doh.wa.gov 

Pregnancy 
Risk 
Assessment 
Monitoring 
System 
(PRAMS) 

Maternal and 
Child Health 

Riley Peters 360.236.3581 riley.peters@doh.wa.gov 

  



DSHS Human Research Review Section, revised October 11, 2016. 
 

Page 3  

Washington 
Immunization 
Information 
System 
(WAIIS) 
 

Office of 
Immunizations  

M. Patricia 
deHart 

360.236.3537 pat.dehart@doh.wa.gov 

Behavioral 
Risk Factor 
Surveillance 
System 
(BRFSS) 

Center for 
Health 
Statistics 

Wendi 
Gilreath 

360.236.4322 wendi.gilreath@doh.wa.gov 

Healthy Youth 
Survey (HYS) 

Office of 
Epidemiology 

Jennifer 
Sabel 

360.236.4248 jennifer.sabel@doh.wa.gov 
 
 

WA Adult 
Health Survey 
(WAHS) 

Office of 
Epidemiology 

Denise 
Laflamme 

360.236.4345 denise.laflamme@doh.wa.gov 

 
 
Department of Labor and Industries: 
Database Division Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

Worker’s 
compensation 

SHARP David 
Bonauto 

360.902.5664 david.bonauto@lni.wa.gov 

 
 
Office of Financial Management: 
Database Division Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

P20W cross-
sector 
education and 
workforce data 
base 

Forecasting 
& Research 

Tim Norris 360.902.0603 tim.norris@ofm.wa.gov 

Jail Booking 
Reporting 
System data 
base 

Forecasting 
& Research 

Keri-Anne 
Jetzer 

360.902.0425 keri-anne.jetzer@ofm.wa.gov 

 
 
Health Care Authority: 
Database Division Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

Medicaid Office of 
Medicaid 
Systems 
and Data 

Autumn 
Sharpe 

360.725.2054  autumn.sharpe@hca.wa.gov 

Public 
Employees 
Benefits  

Benefit 
Strategy 
and Design 

Marcia 
Peterson 

360.725.1327 marcia.peterson@hca.wa.gov 
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Other Agencies: 
Database Agency Data 

Manager 
Phone Email 

Criminal 
convictions 
(Judicial 
Information 
System-JIS) 

Administrativ
e Office of 
the Courts 

Carl 
McCurley 
 

360.705.5312 
 

carl.mccurley@courts.wa.gov  

Arrest 
records 

Washington 
State Patrol 

Deborah 
Collinsworth 

360.534.2102 deborah.collinsworth@wsp.wa.g
ov 

Driver’s 
license 
records 

Department 
of Licensing 

Debbie 
Dunn 

360.902.0136 ddunn@dol.wa.gov 
dolvehiclerecordcont@dol.wa.go
v 

Incarceration 
records 

Department 
of 
Corrections 

Michael 
Evans 

360.725.8667 maevans@doc1.wa.gov 
docdatarequest@doc1.wa.gov 

 


